
candidates: 

CORRIGENDUM TO THE MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES APPEARED IN THE INTERVIEW FOR 
THE POST OF JUNIORRESIDENT HELD ON 07.03.2025 

Si. 

Kindly refer the merit list of candidates appeared in the interview dated 07.03.2025 for the post 

of Junior Resident published on the hospital website and on the notice board of this hospital, the 

name of following candidates were left erroneously, now add to read the name of following 

No. 
1 

3 

2 Himanshu 

6 

Name of Candidate 

Ramsavroop 

8 

4 Leihao Murung Maring 
Anus Tripathi 

10 

(An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Affiliated to GGSIP University Geeta Colony: Delhi -110031 

7 Ananya Mitra 

Dilnawaz Rana 

Satish Kumar 

9 Charu Pal 

CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA 

Kumar Divyansh Singh 

Yashika Raghuvanshi 

D.0.B 

01.05.1995 

20.09.1994 

29.11.1997 

09.03.1997 

03.11.1991 

14.07.1996 

22.09.1995 

29.03.1995 

09.10.1995 

02.09.1996 

Copies for display at the notice board of : 

Category 

1. Notice Board of CNBC, Geeta colony, Delhi-31 
2. Website of CNBC, Geeta Colony, Delhi 

UR 

UR 

UR 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

The rest of the contents of the result notice shall remain the same. 

UR 

Marks obtained 

out of 50 marks 
22 

20 

17 

NABH. 

16 

16 

14 

28 (2nd List) 
28 (2nd List) 
28 (2" List) 
28 (2nd List) 

-Sd 
(DR. MANISH KUMAR) 

HEAD OF OFFICE 
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