

CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA (An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Affiliated to GGSIP University Geeta Colony: Delhi - 110031



CORRIGENDUM TO THE MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES APPEARED IN THE INTERVIEW FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR RESIDENT HELD ON 07.03.2025

Kindly refer the merit list of candidates appeared in the interview dated 07.03.2025 for the post of Junior Resident published on the hospital website and on the notice board of this hospital, the name of following candidates were left erroneously, now add to read the name of following candidates:

SI. No.	Name of Candidate	D.O.B	Category	Marks obtained out of 50 marks
1	Ramsavroop	01.05.1995	UR	22
2	Himanshu	20.09.1994	UR	20
3	Anus Tripathi	29.11.1997	UR	17
4	Leihao Murung Maring	09.03.1997	ST	16
5	Dilnawaz Rana	03.11.1991	UR	16
6	Satish Kumar	14.07.1996	UR	14
7	Ananya Mitra	22.09.1995	UR	28 (2 nd List)
8	Kumar Divyansh Singh	29.03.1995	UR	28 (2 nd List)
9	Charu Pal	09.10.1995	OBC	28 (2 nd List)
10	Yashika Raghuvanshi	02.09.1996	UR	28 (2 nd List)

The rest of the contents of the result notice shall remain the same.

Copies for display at the notice board of :-

- 1. Notice Board of CNBC, Geeta colony, Delhi-31
- 2. Website of CNBC, Geeta Colony, Delhi

-Sd-(DR. MANISH KUMAR) HEAD OF OFFICE